

Electricity Case No. 256 of 2004

Order No. 16 dated 05.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person namely Kamal Ahmed is present
by filing hazira.

Another accused person namely Krishna Devi Kashuka
is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

It appears that S/R of summons upon CSWs 1 to 3 have
been received after proper service, but none turned up to
adduce evidence either yesterday, or today.

**Hence, issue BWAs of Rs.1000/- each against the CSW 1
to 3 at once.**

Fix **02.02.2026** for evidence and E/R of BWAs of CSW 1 to 3.

Judge Special Court,
Elec Act, Howrah.